## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Estates Department, Civil Secretariat J&K, Jammu.

e-NIT No. 5-S- Est of 2022

Dated: 24 -03-2022

For and on behalf of the Lieutenant Governor, Union Territory of J&K , e-tenders are invited from the registered reputed contractors/ dealers/firms/MSME units or registered suppliers for supply of various items and execution of various jobs in Civil Secretariat and other non move offices at Srinagar as per following details:

S.No.	Particulars	,	Cost of Tender Document
1.	Carpentry Repair of old / Existing Furniture/Fixture Articles.	Rs 0. <b>‡</b> 0 lacs	Rs 1500

Date of Publishing of tender	24.03.2022	
Period of Down loading of documents	25 .03.2022 from 10 A.M	
Bid submission start date	26 .03.2022 from 2 P.M	
Bid submission end date (online documents)	04 .04.2022 upto 4.00 P.M	
	05.04.2022 at 11.00 A.M or subsequent date in the Office Chambers of Director Estates at Civil Secretariat Sgr.	

The tender documents along with other Terms and Conditions of the NIT and relevant documents can be downloaded from website <a href="http://jktenders.gov.in">http://jktenders.gov.in</a>. The tender shall be deposited in electronic format on the website <a href="http://jktenders.gov.in">http://jktenders.gov.in</a>.

9

Sd/-Director Estates, Govt. of J&k, Jammu.

## Copy to the :-

- Director Information, J&K Jammu with request to publish the gist of tender notice in three leading dailies of Jammu/Srinagar.
- 2. Director Industries & Commerce Department, J&K, Srinagar with the request to depute representative of the department for finalization of the contract.
- 3. Jt. Director Information Department, Srinagar with request to publish the gist of tender notice in three leading dailies of Srinagar and Jammu.
- 4. Deputy Director Estates Srinagar for information and necessary action.
- 5. General Manager Marketing, SICOP Srinagar for information.
- 6. Chief Accounts Officer, Estates Department for information.
- 7. Executive Engineer Estates Division Srinagar for information and necessary action.
- 8. Deputy Director (E&S) Estates Department Incharge Website for uploading the NIT on departmental website.
- 9. I/C Central Estates Officer, Central Furniture Store, Srinagar for information and necessary action.

10. Notice Board/Concerned File.

Chief Accounts Officer
Estates Department,